
Ref. No.: tu ses 20ssesimale |13o 

Session: 2025-26 

Date & Day 

Schedule for 1 Sessional Theory Exanmination of D. Pharm. 1 year & 2nd year 

27/10/2025 
(Monday) 

28/10/2025 

SCHOOL OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 

(Tuesday) 

INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW 

29/10/2025 

(Wednesday) 

Time 

10:00 a.Im. 11:30 a.m. 

02:00 p.m.- 03:30 p.m. 

10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 

02:00 p.m.-03:30 p.m. 

10:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 

02:00 p.m.- 03:00 p.m. 

02:00 p.m.- 03:30 p.m. 

Instructions for students: 

Subject Code 
ER20-15T 

ER20-21T 

ER20-12T 

ER20-22T 

ER20-13T 

ER20-23T 

ER20-14T 

ER20-26T 

ER20-11T 
ER20-24T 
PMT113 

Dated: 14/10/2025 

ER20-25T 

Subject Name 
SOCIAL PHARMACY 

PHARMACOLOGY 

PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

COMMUNITY PHARMACY & 
MANAGEMENT 

PHARMACOGNOSY 
BIOCHEMISTRY & CLINICAL 

PATHOLOGY 
HUMAN ANATOMY & 

PHYSIOLOGY 

PHARMACY LAWS & ETHICS 
PHARMACEUTICS 

PHARMACOTHERAPEUTICS 
MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 

HOSPITAL & CLINICAL 
PHARMACY 

1) Use of unfair means is a punishable offence. Strict disciplinary action will be taken. 

2) Mobile phones and digital/ electronic watches are not allowed in the examination room. 

3) Student bags &/ belongings will be kept outside the classroom. Do not keep valuables in the 
bag. The department takes no responsibility for students' valuables. 

4) Students must report to the examination room 10 minutes before the commencement of the 
examination. After the start of the examination, no student shall be allowed to leave the 
examination room for 30 minutes after the commencement of the examination. 

Dr. Irfan Aziz 

Principal 
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