SCHOOL OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

Ref. No.: 14 SPS 2025 Sersional Ex. 130 Dated: 14/10/2025

Schedule for 1st Sessional Theory Examination of D. Pharm. 1st year & 2nd year

Session: 2025-26

Date & Day	Time	Subject Code	Subject Name
27/10/2025 (Monday)	10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.	ER20-15T	SOCIAL PHARMACY
		ER20-21T	PHARMACOLOGY
	02:00 p.m.– 03:30 p.m.	ER20-12T	PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY
		ER20-22T	COMMUNITY PHARMACY &
			MANAGEMENT
28/10/2025 (Tuesday)	10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.	ER20-13T	PHARMACOGNOSY
		ER20-23T	BIOCHEMISTRY & CLINICAL
			PATHOLOGY
	02:00 p.m.– 03:30 p.m.	ER20-14T	HUMAN ANATOMY &
			PHYSIOLOGY
		ER20-26T	PHARMACY LAWS & ETHICS
29/10/2025 (Wednesday)	10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.	ER20-11T	PHARMACEUTICS
		ER20-24T	PHARMACOTHERAPEUTICS
	02:00 p.m 03:00 p.m.	PMT113	MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY
	02:00 p.m.– 03:30 p.m.	ER20-25T	HOSPITAL & CLINICAL
			PHARMACY

Instructions for students:

- 1) Use of unfair means is a punishable offence. Strict disciplinary action will be taken.
- 2) Mobile phones and digital/ electronic watches are not allowed in the examination room.
- 3) Student bags &/ belongings will be kept outside the classroom. Do not keep valuables in the bag. The department takes no responsibility for students' valuables.
- 4) Students must report to the examination room 10 minutes before the commencement of the examination. After the start of the examination, no student shall be allowed to leave the examination room for 30 minutes after the commencement of the examination.

Dr. Irfan Aziz

Principal